CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION (SCHOOL-III BRANCH) ADDITIONAL DELUXE BUILDING, 3RD FLOOR, SECTOR-9D CHANDIGARH - 160009

ORDER

Approval is hereby accorded to the constitution of School Managing Committee in respect of Ajit Karam Singh International Public School, Sector-41B, Chandigarh consisting of the following members for three years i.e. from 2023-24, 2024-25 and 2025-26:-

Sr.No.	Name	Designation
1	Mr. Jasdeep Kalra, Director, N.E.D.T. #104, Phase-3B1, Mohali.	Chairman
2	Ms. Ritu Bali, Principal, AKSIPS 41 Smart School, Chandigarh.	Member Secretary
3	Mrs. Anupam Ahuja, Head Mistress, AKSIPS-125 Smart School, Sunny Enclave Kharar.	Member
4	Mrs. Pamila Kaur, Principal, AKSIPS-45 Smart School, Sec.45, Chd. ✓	Member
5	Ms. Anjali Singh, Principal, AKSIPS-123, Smart School-123, Mohali.	Member
6	Mr. Arun Sharma, #55, Sector-41A, Chandigarh.	Member
7	Mr. Sanjeet Kumar Sagar, Principal, Kendriya Vidayala, Sec47, Chd.	Member
8	Mr. Subhash Chander, Principal, Kendriya Vidayala, Sec31, Chd.	Member
9	Ms. Monika Sharma, Principal, Ashiana Public School-41, Chd.	Educationist Member
10	Mrs. Purnima Sharma, #1466, Sector-43B, Chandigarh.	Educationist Member
11	Ms. Roma Walia, #5822, Sector-38(W), Chandigarh.	Educationist Member
12	Ms. Anita Sharma, #2720, Sector-37C, Chandigarh.	Educationist Member
13	Ms. Amandeep, #26B, New Shimla Homes, Desu Majra, Kharar.	Teacher Representative Member
14	Ms. Ashima, #3419/1, Sector-47D, Chandigarh.	Teacher Representative Member
15	Ms. Bishnimati, Assistant Treasury Officer, UT, Chandigarh.	Student Representative Member
16	Mr. Naveen Rajpur, Accountant Sharda Sarvitkari Sr. Sec. School, Sector-40D, Chd.	Student Representative Member
17	Mr. Raj Bishnoi, #105, Sector-13, Bank Colony, Chandigarh.	Member

The above is subject to the following terms & conditions:-

1. A copy of the constitution and aims and objects of the Society; may be forwarded to the office of Director School Education, UT Chandigarh in due course.

2. Any change in the Management as and when occurs may be reported to the office of Director School Education, UT Chandigarh immediately.

Dated Chandigarh, the 9th June, 2023

No. 256-DSE-UT-A4-24(4)2021(F7A)

H.P.S. Brar, P.C.S. Director School Education, Chandigarh Administration.

Dated:-15 6-23